10/16/2019 505726320

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5773132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARIE JUSIDMAN	10/16/2019
JOSE GAMBOA	10/16/2019
MARK DORENKOTT	10/16/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUPER, S.A. DE C.V.
Street Address:	1 PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
Internal Address:	JILOTEPEC
City:	ESTADO DE MEXICO
State/Country:	MEXICO
Postal Code:	54240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29706062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (720)863-0959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3034857640 Phone:

Email: mail@polsoniplaw.com

Correspondent Name: POLSON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW PC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1403

Address Line 4: BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80038-1403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00156.D-TR02-300US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN M. BARON	
SIGNATURE:	/Megan M. Baron/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

505726320

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE,

Arie Jusidman Jose Gamboa Mark Dorenkott

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto:

TRUPER, S.A. DE C.V.
1 PARQUE INDUSTRIAL
JILOTEPEC,
ESTADO DE MEXICO, 54240
MEXICO

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to the Axe described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States serial number 29/706,062 filed on the 17th day of September , 2019, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request Polson Intellectual Property Law, PC to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0712 We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignce or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at this 16th day of October 2019

Location (L.S.)

ARIE NAIDLAN

JOSE GAMBOA

(L.S.)

MARK DORE KOTT

PATENT REEL: 050738 FRAME: 0713

RECORDED: 10/16/2019